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thaniel Patten, and died Dec, 1677. Mary married John Eames, of Watertown, and
died 1681.

The above record by Savage was published some forty years ago. Later research
lias developed facts which appear to sustain the theory that this John was "VI,

John," son of Henry of Braintree.=fEditor,]
The following additional data of John, of Cambridge, was supplied by Edward 1\

Adams, of Medorfd, Mass.:
JOHN ADAMS,b. in Inland about 1631 or 1634. d, at Menotomy 1706; m,
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1. Mefowu Owfit. In England), m,
mNathan jgl _Pattgn_ _Nov._aAiJ663. d. Dee, 18,

J677. {*.t\A.«jCu
a, (bapt. in Cambridge, Mass,),
3, /0/w (bapt, in Cambridge, Mass,), m, Hannah Went,

4, /w//f(bapt, in Cambridge, Mass.), b, at Menotomy about 1655-7, m, Mar-
garet Eames Feb, 3i, 1687 or 1688, d. at Menotomy July 20, 1701,

5, Hannah (babt, June 17, 1660), d, at Menotomy Jan, 25, 1661,
6, Daniel (bapt, Sept, 14, 1662), d, at Menotomy May 14, 1665.

John Adams
"

was in Cambridge as early as 1650; he was a millwright and re-
sided in Menotomy." Mrs. Adams "was livingin T714." Their son John

"
moved

to Sudbury and was livingin 1714." History of Cambridge, Mass., p. 477.
JOSEPH ADAMS (1), b. at Menotomy about 1657, d. at Menotomy July 20,

1701; m. Feb. 21, 1687 or 1688, Margaret Eames, b. at Sudbury (?) July 8, 1666.
Issue:

1. Joseph, b. at Menotomy 1688, m. Ist, Rebecca Cutter Jan. 18, 1710 or 17 ci,

m. 2d, Rebecca ,d. at Menotomy Oct. 17, 1774.
2. Daniel, b. at Menotomy 1690.
3. Cherry (?) (babt. Jan. 31, 1697).
4. John, b. at Menotomy April16, 1697
5. Abigail.

Joseph Adams "received the deed of homestead from his father, Sept. 4, 1697."
Margaret Eames

"
was the daughter of Thomas Eames and Mary Paddlefoot, widow

•of Jonathan Paddlefoot." "She married Lieut. Daniel Dean, of Concord, Dec. 27,

1705." History of Cambridge, Mass., p. 477.
JOSEPH ADAMS (2), b. at Menotomy, 1688, d. at Menotomy Oct. 17, 1774;

an. Jan. 18, 1710 or 1711, Ist, Rebecca Cutter, b. 1693, d. at Menotomy Jan. 12, 1718.
Issue:

1. Thomas, b. at Menotomy Dec. 3, 17 11, d. at Menotomy Nov. 17, 17 13.
2. Thomas, b. at Menotomy Aug. 20, 17 13.
3. Joseph (3), b. at Menotomy July 3, 17 15, m. Ist, ,m. 2d, Hannah

Hall Sept. 11, 1750, d. at Menotomy May 3, 1794.
4. Margaret, b. at Menotomy May 26, 1717, m. Doubleday.

Joseph Adams (2)
"

was Selectman five years."
"

Rebecca Cutter was the
•daughter of William Cutter and Rebecca Rolfe."

"
William Cutter 4 was the son of


